

Title Appeal - 01 of 2011

Reg. No. 02/2015

Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 103

Dt. 11.12.2023 Today is fixed for hearing in presence of both sides .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

Heard both sides in part at length .

G.P. has no interest with the case .

So , the case will be heard ex-parte against all respondents .

For the ends of justice , the case is adjourned .

To 09.02.2024 for ex-parte hearing .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura